
state orworrcarouna TED 1p over, corrorsicCOUNTY OF WAKE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION
01 AUG 27 PH 1: BE NO: 19 CVS 15941

COMMUNITY success NEGO)C6.6.aa. " )
Plaingfrd ssopn

)v. ) ORDER
)TIMOTHY K. MOORE, in his official, )capacity as speaker ofthe North Carolina)

House of Representatives, ef a. )
Defendants. )

“This matter comes before the undersigned three-judge panel upon Legislative
Defendants’ Motion fora Say Pending Appeal. Afcr considering Legislative Defendants’Motion and the maters contained there, and having reviewed the submissions ofthe partes, the:Court, ins discretion, hereby DENIES the Legislative Defendants” Motion.

This the 27th day of August, 2021

NT
Linu C. Bell, Superior Court Judge

/s/ Keith 0. Gregory
Keith O. Gregory, Superior Court Judge

/5/ hn. Dunlow
John M. Dunlow., Superior Court Judge



Service is made upon local counsel for all attorneys who have been granted pro hac vice admission, with 
the same effect as if personally made on a foreign attorney within this state. 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served on the persons indicated 

below, pursuant to the Court’s July 15, 2020 Case Management Order, via e-mail transmission, 

addressed as follows: 

  
Daryl Atkinson 
Whitley Carpenter 
daryl@forwardjustice.org 
wcarpenter@forwardjustice.org 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
R. Stanton Jones* 
Elisabeth S. Theodore* 
Daniel F. Jacobson* 
Graham White* 
stanton.jones@arnoldporter.com 
elisabeth.theodore@arnoldporter.com 
daniel.jacobson@arnoldporter.com 
graham.white@arnoldporter.com 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
Farbod K. Faraji* 
Aditi Juneja* 
farbod.faraji@protectdemocracy.org 
aditi.juneja@protectdemocracy.org 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
*Admitted pro hac vice 

Orlando L. Rodriguez 
114 W. Edenton St. 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
orodriguez@ncdoj.gov 
Counsel for Legislative Defendants 
 
Paul M. Cox 
Terence Steed 
114 W. Edenton St. 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
pcox@ncdoj.gov 
tsteed@ncdoj.gov 
Counsel for State Board Defendants 

 
 

This the 27th day of August 2021. 
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